Current to June 10, 2013 À jour au 10 juin 2013
Published by the Minister of Justice at the following address:
Publié par le ministre de la Justice à l’adresse suivante :
CANADA
CONSOLIDATION
Order Declining to Set

par le ministre est réputé avoir été ainsi publié, sauf
preuve contraire.
Codifications
comme élément
de preuve
... [...]
Inconsistencies
in regulations
(3) In the event of an inconsistency between a
consolidated regulation published by the Minister
under this Act and the original regulation or a subse-
quent amendment as registered by the Clerk of the
Privy Council under the Statutory Instruments Act,
the original regulation or amendment prevails to the
extent of the inconsistency.
(3) Les dispositions du règlement d'origine avec
ses modifications subséquentes enregistrées par le
greffier du Conseil privé en vertu de la Loi sur les
textes réglementaires l'emportent sur les dispositions
incompatibles du règlement codifié publié par le mi-
nistre en vertu de la présente loi.
Incompatibilité
— règlements
NOTE NOTE
This consolidation is current to June 10, 2013. Any
amendments that were not in force as of June 10,
2013 are set out at the end of this document under
the heading “Amendments Not in Force”.
Cette codification est à jour au 10 juin 2013. Toutes
modifications qui n'étaient pas en vigueur au 10 juin
2013 sont énoncées à la fin de ce document sous le
titre « Modifications non en vigueur ».
3
TABLE OF PROVISIONS TABLE ANALYTIQUE
Section Page Article Page
Order Declining to Set Aside a CRTC
Decision Respecting Westcom Radio
Group Limited
Décret refusant d’annuler une
décision du CRTC concernant
Westcom Radio Group Limited
Registration Enregistrement
SI/87-150  TR/87-150
BROADCASTING ACT LOI SUR LA RADIODIFFUSION
Order Declining to Set Aside a CRTC Decision
Respecting Westcom Radio Group Limited
Décret refusant d’annuler une décision du CRTC
concernant Westcom Radio Group Limited
P.C. 1987-1453 July 30, 1987 C.P. 1987-1453 Le 30 juillet 1987
Whereas the Canadian Radio-television and Telecom-
munications Commission rendered Decision CRTC
86-990 on October 2, 1986 approving the application by
Westcom Radio Group Limited to amend its broadcast-
ing licence for CFGM Richmond Hill by changing the
frequency from 1320 kHz to 640 kHz and by changing
the location of this station's transmitter from Mississauga
to a new site south of Lake Ontario in the Beamsville/
Lincoln area;
Whereas the Governor in Council was of the opinion
that in rendering Decision CRTC 86-990 the Canadian
Radio-television and Telecommunications Commission
did not provide the opportunity for the people in the area
affected by the placement of the transmission towers to
make their views known and by Order in Council P.C.
1986-2690 of November 27, 1986* referred the Decision
back to the Commission for reconsideration and hearing;
Whereas the Canadian Radio-television and Telecom-
munications Commission after holding a hearing and re-
considering Decision CRTC 86-990 rendered Decision
CRTC 87-376 on June 2, 1987 confirming the amend-
ment with certain changes;
Whereas subsequent to the rendering of Decision
CRTC 87-376 the Governor in Council has received a